#### 10/16/2015 503526731

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3573357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NATARAJAN VENKATACHALAM	06/29/2015
SWAMINATHAN MITHRA BAALA MITHRA	06/29/2015
GEELAPATURU SUBRAHMANYA VENKATA RADHA KRISHNA RAO	06/29/2015
ANSHUMAN SANTOSH GAURIAR	06/29/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.	
Street Address:	TECHNO COMPLEX, NO. 5/535, OLD MAHABALIPURAM ROAD, OKKIYAM THORAIPAKKAM	
City:	CHENNAI	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	600 097	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14885303

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

CANTOR COLBURN LLP **Correspondent Name:** 20 CHURCH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAM0076US	
AME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL F. DREXLER		
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Drexler/	
ATE SIGNED: 10/16/2015		

**Total Attachments: 4** source=7H22641#page1.tif

source=7H22641#page2.tif source=7H22641#page3.tif source=7H22641#page4.tif

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION Whereas, I, Natarajan Venkatachalam Door No: 7/6, Kolanthpalayam, Irugalur (PO), Gobichettipalayam(TK), Erode(Dis) 638 462, Tamil Nadu, hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EFFICIENT RECOGNITION OF HANDWRITTEN CHARACTERS IN **DOCUMENTS** for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on 06/29/2015 for which an International Application was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, as , designating the United States. And Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. Arun Muthuraj

x \*Total of 4 forms are submitted.

Typed Name of Witness

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION Whereas, I, Swaminathan Mithra Baala Mithra 6/18 Main Street, Gandhi Nagar, Tirunelveli 627 008, Tamil Nadu, India hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EFFICIENT RECOGNITION OF HANDWRITTEN CHARACTERS IN **DOCUMENTS** for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on , as , designating the United States. And Whereas. Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097; INDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. Swaminathan Mithra Baala Mithra Karthik Sundararaman Typed Name of Witness

\*Total of

forms are submitted.

Х

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	innesikoupanpaakkusouye		
Whereas, I, Geelapaturu Subrahmanya Venkata Radha Krishna Rao of				
Flat #20, Block-2, Sindur Greenpark Apts, Jaladampettai, Pallikkaranai, Chennai 600 100, Tamil Nadu, India				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EFFICIENT RECOGNITION OF HANDWRITTEN CHARACTERS IN DOCUMENTS				
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on			
Application Number				
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	00/20/2010	<u>,                                     </u>		
for which an International Application was filed on	, as			
, designating the United	States.			
And				
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd	d.			
a corporation of <a href="India">India</a> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Oki INDIA	ailing address is kiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097;			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	filing date and application number of said a	pplication		
29/06/2015	4.			
S. Date Geels Witness	apaturu Subrahmanya Venkata Radha Krish	nna Rao		
Swaminathan Saravanavel Typed Name of Witness				
X *Total of 4 forms are submitted		787-727-747-747-747-747-747-747-747-747-74		

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, I,Anshuman Santosh Gauriar				
404, Plot no: 11a-11e, Pioneer Green Valley, Aakar Nagar,	Nagpur 440 013, Maharashtra, India			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EFFICIENT RECOGNITION OF HANDWRITTEN CHARACTERS IN DOCUMENTS				
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	ent was filed on			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on				
for which an International Application was filed on				
And , designating the United	States.			
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Lt	<b>d</b> .			
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097; INDIA				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses inc				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
29.06.2015	mygurian			
Date	U Anshuman Santosh Gauriar			
Date  O Anshuman Santosh Gauriar  Sonfor Solver  Witness				
Sanglap Sarkar				
Typed Name of Witness				
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.				

**RECORDED: 10/16/2015**